
317,360

47,712 24,516
18,932

0

Corn

Corn　75　Index

215

US Soybeans

Japanese Commodity MarketsJapanese Commodity MarketsJapanese Commodity MarketsJapanese Commodity Markets

Soybeans 7,24715,912

0
215

Osaka Dojima Commodity Ex Total

Frozen　Shrimp

Futures contracts :
Nov. 2013
Volume

Nov. 2014
Volume

Tokyo Rice

Chukyo Kerosene

Red　Beans

5,174

6,1898,707

3,610

Nov. 2014
Open Interest

Gas Oil

Chukyo Gasoline

Platinum

Platinum Mini

Rubber(RSS3)

Gold

Gold Mini

Silver

21,591

9,098

Osaka Rice

Red　Beans

Palladium

Gasoline

5,672

Raw Sugar

Crude Oil

Kerosene

101

4,1023,694

216

19,302
100

180

18,946

714

239
240

5,630
3,188

0
239215 0

8,895 7,501
678

239

162,313175,222 30,495
531,0611,220,210 78,747
134,973167,579

4,954
269,411361,666 77,583

34,754 5,17329,725
6,487 1,994

159,935177,126 19,017

77,628100,685 15,327

488
1,241 834
1,435

15,719

MONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTERESTMONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTERESTMONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTERESTMONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTEREST

1,415 1,9892,263

Corn

Reported by JCCH       [November, 2014 ]Reported by JCCH       [November, 2014 ]Reported by JCCH       [November, 2014 ]Reported by JCCH       [November, 2014 ]

2,391,844

87,73271,567

19,114

1,437

122 0
1,665

2,411,146TOTAL CONTRACTS

1,494,414Tokyo Commodity Ex Total

1,513,360

Raw Sugar 1

326,458
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Chukyo Oil

215 0.01 239 89.96
83,696 3.47 46,853 178.64Agricultural Products

Oil

Rubber

219 0.01

Fisheries Products

Agricultural Products Index 89.960.01 239215

Nov. 2014 Share(%) Nov. 2013

Precious Metals

Sugar

1,799,403 74.63
175,222 7.27 162,313

249 87.95

Comparison
with a year ago

349,500 14.50 325,396
2,676 0.11 3,102

Comparison
with a year ago

TOTAL 2,411,146 100.00 1,513,360

98.12

Jan.～Nov. 2014 Jan.～Nov. 2013

2,659 2,683
2,688

2,218,388 2,147,703
13,792,137 18,546,932

25,625,805 77.43

4,045,596 73.74

TOTAL 19,843,086

Agricultural Products Index 99.11
7,772 34.91

Oil 2,983,340

Sugar

Rubber

Precious Metals

Volume

2,664

811,900 827,433

－TOTAL

Agricultural Products

99.11

159.32
86.27

107.41
184.56
107.95

29,285 44,998Chukyo Oil

Fisheries Products

2,713

974,969

－

Open Interest

65.08

74.36
103.29

OPTIONS ON FUTURES
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